

**Table 1 : Value of restaurant receipts and restaurant purchases for 2nd quarter and 3rd quarter of 2016**

HK\$ million

| Period     | Restaurant receipts by type of restaurant |                         |                 |       |                                  | Total restaurant receipts | Total restaurant purchases |
|------------|---|-------------------------|-----------------|-------|----------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|
|            | Chinese restaurants                       | Non-Chinese restaurants | Fast food shops | Bars  | Other eating and drinking places |                           |                            |
| 2016 Q2    | 11,462                                    | 7,365                   | 5,017           | 420   | 1,694                            | <b>25,958</b>             | <b>8,572</b>               |
| Q3*        | 12,118                                    | 7,748                   | 5,001           | 388   | 1,716                            | <b>26,970</b>             | <b>9,054</b>               |
| 2016 Apr   | 3,672                                     | 2,397                   | 1,634           | 145   | 559                              | <b>8,406</b>              | <b>2,806</b>               |
| May        | 3,922                                     | 2,490                   | 1,713           | 136   | 575                              | <b>8,837</b>              | <b>2,900</b>               |
| Jun        | 3,868                                     | 2,478                   | 1,670           | 139   | 560                              | <b>8,715</b>              | <b>2,867</b>               |
| Jul*       | 4,051                                     | 2,670                   | 1,677           | 128   | 577                              | <b>9,105</b>              | <b>3,004</b>               |
| Aug*       | 3,969                                     | 2,612                   | 1,665           | 128   | 573                              | <b>8,947</b>              | <b>3,029</b>               |
| Sep*       | 4,097                                     | 2,465                   | 1,659           | 131   | 565                              | <b>8,917</b>              | <b>3,022</b>               |
| 2016 Q1-3* | 35,341                                    | 22,925                  | 15,014          | 1,152 | 5,133                            | <b>79,565</b>             | <b>26,348</b>              |

\* Provisional figures.

(1) The sum of individual items might not add up to the respective total because of rounding.

**Table 2 : Value index of restaurant receipts by type of restaurant for 2nd quarter and 3rd quarter of 2016**

(Average index from Oct 2014 to Sep 2015 = 100)

| Period     | Type of restaurant  |                       |                         |                       |                 |                       |             |                       |                                  |                       | All restaurants |                       |
|------------|---------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|-------------|-----------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|
|            | Chinese restaurants |                       | Non-Chinese restaurants |                       | Fast food shops |                       | Bars        |                       | Other eating and drinking places |                       |                 |                       |
|            | Value index         | Year-on-year % change | Value index             | Year-on-year % change | Value index     | Year-on-year % change | Value index | Year-on-year % change | Value index                      | Year-on-year % change | Value index     | Year-on-year % change |
| 2016 Q2    | 97.1                | +1.7                  | 99.7                    | +2.4                  | 108.0           | +6.5                  | 108.0       | +4.4                  | 104.7                            | +3.9                  | 100.4           | +3.0                  |
| Q3*        | 102.6               | +0.6                  | 104.9                   | +3.3                  | 107.7           | +6.2                  | 99.6        | +1.4                  | 106.0                            | +5.5                  | 104.3           | +2.7                  |
| 2016 Apr   | 93.3                | +0.7                  | 97.3                    | +2.1                  | 105.6           | +6.3                  | 111.8       | +9.1                  | 103.6                            | +2.6                  | 97.6            | +2.4                  |
| May        | 99.6                | +0.5                  | 101.1                   | +1.8                  | 110.7           | +6.2                  | 104.9       | +0.9                  | 106.6                            | +1.6                  | 102.6           | +2.0                  |
| Jun        | 98.3                | +3.9                  | 100.6                   | +3.3                  | 107.9           | +7.0                  | 107.2       | +3.4                  | 103.8                            | +7.7                  | 101.1           | +4.5                  |
| Jul*       | 102.9               | +2.1                  | 108.4                   | +5.5                  | 108.4           | +6.7                  | 99.0        | +2.3                  | 107.0                            | +6.9                  | 105.7           | +4.2                  |
| Aug*       | 100.8               | -2.3                  | 106.1                   | +2.3                  | 107.6           | +5.2                  | 98.7        | +0.3                  | 106.2                            | +4.9                  | 103.8           | +0.9                  |
| Sep*       | 104.1               | +2.1                  | 100.1                   | +2.1                  | 107.2           | +6.8                  | 101.2       | +1.4                  | 104.7                            | +4.6                  | 103.5           | +3.1                  |
| 2016 Q1-3* | 99.8                | +0.6                  | 103.4                   | +2.6                  | 107.8           | +6.5                  | 98.7        | +0.5                  | 105.7                            | +5.3                  | 102.6           | +2.5                  |

\* Provisional figures.

**Table 3 : Volume index of restaurant receipts by type of restaurant for 2nd quarter and 3rd quarter of 2016**

(Average index from Oct 2014 to Sep 2015 = 100)

| Period     | Type of restaurant  |                       |                         |                       |                 |                       |              |                       |                                  |                       | All restaurants |                       |
|------------|---------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|
|            | Chinese restaurants |                       | Non-Chinese restaurants |                       | Fast food shops |                       | Bars         |                       | Other eating and drinking places |                       |                 |                       |
|            | Volume index        | Year-on-year % change | Volume index            | Year-on-year % change | Volume index    | Year-on-year % change | Volume index | Year-on-year % change | Volume index                     | Year-on-year % change | Volume index    | Year-on-year % change |
| 2016 Q2    | 92.8                | -1.9                  | 97.0                    | +0.3                  | 103.3           | +2.4                  | 106.0        | +2.9                  | 100.3                            | +0.3                  | 96.6            | -0.2                  |
| Q3*        | 97.7                | -2.8                  | 101.6                   | +1.5                  | 102.6           | +2.7                  | 98.4         | +1.2                  | 101.2                            | +2.1                  | 99.9            | -0.2                  |
| 2016 Apr   | 89.3                | -2.9                  | 95.0                    | +0.2                  | 101.3           | +2.3                  | 109.5        | +6.9                  | 99.3                             | -1.0                  | 94.0            | -0.8                  |
| May        | 95.3                | -3.1                  | 98.3                    | -0.4                  | 105.7           | +2.1                  | 103.1        | -0.7                  | 102.1                            | -1.8                  | 98.6            | -1.2                  |
| Jun        | 93.9                | +0.4                  | 97.7                    | +1.2                  | 103.0           | +2.7                  | 105.4        | +2.6                  | 99.5                             | +4.1                  | 97.2            | +1.3                  |
| Jul*       | 98.1                | -1.5                  | 104.9                   | +3.3                  | 103.4           | +2.9                  | 97.2         | +1.5                  | 102.3                            | +3.3                  | 101.2           | +1.0                  |
| Aug*       | 96.0                | -5.4                  | 102.8                   | +0.7                  | 102.4           | +1.6                  | 97.7         | +0.3                  | 101.6                            | +1.7                  | 99.5            | -1.9                  |
| Sep*       | 99.0                | -1.3                  | 97.0                    | +0.5                  | 102.0           | +3.5                  | 100.2        | +1.8                  | 99.6                             | +1.3                  | 99.0            | +0.3                  |
| 2016 Q1-3* | 95.5                | -3.0                  | 100.7                   | +0.5                  | 103.2           | +2.5                  | 97.2         | -0.7                  | 101.3                            | +1.6                  | 98.8            | -0.6                  |

\* Provisional figures.

**Table 4 : Movement of the value and volume of total restaurant receipts, 4th quarter of 2014 to 3rd quarter of 2016**

| Year / Quarter | Original series                                |        | Seasonally adjusted series <sup>(2)</sup>            |        |
|----------------|--|--------|--|--------|
|                | Year-on-year rate of change <sup>(1)</sup> (%) |        | Quarter-to-quarter rate of change <sup>(3)</sup> (%) |        |
|                | Value  | Volume | Value  | Volume |
| 2014 4         | +1.8   | -2.6   | -0.8   | -1.9   |
| 2015 1         | +3.7   | -0.8   | +2.3   | +1.1   |
| 2              | +4.9   | +0.6   | +1.5   | +0.5   |
| 3              | +3.5   | -0.9   | +0.3   | -0.5   |
| 4              | +3.6   | -0.3   | -0.3   | -1.0   |
| 2016 1         | +1.9   | -1.5   | +0.4   | -0.4   |
| 2              | +3.0   | -0.2   | +2.3   | +1.6   |
| 3*             | +2.7   | -0.2   | +0.2   | -0.4   |

\* Provisional figures.

- (1) Figures refer to percentage changes over the same quarter in the preceding year.
- (2) The seasonally adjusted series is compiled using the X-12 ARIMA method, which is a standard method applied in compiling seasonally adjusted statistical data series. For the quarterly indices of total restaurant receipts, the seasonally adjusted series for the preceding 3 years is revised each year when the figures for the first quarter are published.
- (3) Figures refer to percentage changes over the preceding quarter.